

SPECIAL MEETING LAFAYETTE PUBLIC POWER AUTHORITY 705 W. University Avenue, Ted A. Ardoin City-Parish Council Auditorium TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2021 5:25 p.m.

LAFAYETTE CITY COUNCIL

Liz W. Hebert Chair District 3

1. Call to order

Nanette S. Cook Vice-Chair District 4

Patrick "Pat" Lewis
District 1

Andy Naquin
District 2

Glenn M. Lazard
District 5

Veronica L. Williams Clerk of the Council

RESOLUTION

2. <u>R-LPPA-161</u> A resolution of the Lafayette Public Power Authority authorizing and directing the Lafayette Mayor-President, in his capacity as Chief Executive Officer of the Lafayette Public Power Authority, to execute the attached Master Coal Supply Agreement. (Utilities)

AGENDA

INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCE

- 3. O-LPPA-240 An ordinance of the Lafayette Public Power Authority (LPPA) adopting an operating and capital budget of revenues and expenditures for the Lafayette, Louisiana Public Power Authority for the fiscal year beginning November 1, 2021 and ending October 31, 2022. (Finance)
- 4. Comments from the public concerning the above introductory ordinance.

ADJOURN

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT VERONICA L. WILLIAMS, COUNCIL CLERK, AT 291-8810 DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE THAT IS NECESSARY, IF SPECIAL ASSISTANCE IS NEEDED.